Montgomery College, MD 05.06.2016

The courses below list CUA equivalencies. This does not mean that they will transfer. Courses must have an
equivalent, that equivalent must fulfill your specific requirements, and students must get a C- or better unless you
are an engineering student. Engineering students must get a C or better.

MTR means that the course is at the 300 level or above and can be used towards the major, elective or distribution as
appropriate.

DTR means that the course is at the 100 level or above and can be used towards distribution or electives. It cannot be
used for major credit.

LIT= this course can be used as literature credit and has no exact CUA equivalent.
HUMM-= can be used to fulfill humanities and has no exact CUA equivalent.
AREA 1/11= counts for those requirements, do not have an exact equivalent
SBHS= counts for social & behavioral science requirement, no exact equivalent
MNNS= counts for math & natural science no exact equivalent.
NO CREDIT= Course will not transfer

Philosophy courses are NOT accepted.

ART History courses are NOT accepted.

ART appreciation courses are NOT accepted.

Media studies courses are only accepted from this college for incoming transfer students.

Online courses are denoted with “ONLINE.” Any online versions of courses in this list that are not denoted with “ONLINE”,
have to be evaluated and you must submit a syllabus showing that it is an online course to the transfer credit coordinator.

Current students taking courses off-campus: See the off-campus policy form for online course restrictions.

Course Equivalent Equivalent

Subject |[Number |Course Title Subject Course Number

ABRAB 101 Elementary Arabic | = ARAB 101

ACCT 221 Accounting | = ACCT 305

ACCT 222 Accounting Il = ACCT 306

ACCT 237 Federal Income Tax | = ACCT 419

ACCT 239 Business Finance = MGT 226

ANTH 215 E\ljgsl?t?on_Archaeology = ANTH 105

ANTH 256 World Cultures = ANTH 371

ANTH 240 Introduction to Archaeology = ANTH 108
CUA will this course as either ART 201(

ARTT 100 Drawing | = ART 201, 207 |drawing for non-majors) or ART 207( drawing
for studio majors)

ARTT 205 Figure Drawing | = ART 381

ARTT 120 Ceramics | = ART 471

ARTT 265 Architectural History to 1400 = FREE 101TR

ARTT 102 Two-Dimensional Design = ART 101

will accept this course for either ART 202 (non
majors) or 208 ( studio majors)

ASLP 100 ASL | = FREE 101TR

ARTT 204 Intermediate Drawing = ART 202, 208
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Intro Deaf Community &
Culture

Understanding Viruses

Hman Anatomy & Phys |
HIGH SCHOOL

Anatomy & Physiology |

Human Anatomy &
Physiology Il

Environmental Biology + lab
The Human Body

Prin. of Biology

General Biology + Lab
Microbiology

The Human Body ONLINE

Statistics for Business &
Economics

Organization & Admin
Chem for Health Sciences

Essential Organic & Bio
Chemistry

Chemistry for Engineers
Principles of Chemistry Il
Principles of Chemistry |
General Chemistry I
Chemistry and Society

Intro to Computer
Applications

Computer Use and
Management

Intro to Programming
Computer Concepts

Intro to Human
Communication

Introduction to
Communication

Small Group Communication

Intro to Communication
HIGH SCHOOL

Bus & Pro Speech Com
principles of economics Il
PRIN OF ECON |

Basic Economics

Intro to Special Education

Method of Teaching
Elementary Educ

School-Age Child Care
Foundations in Education

Intro to Early Childhood
Education

CRIT
READ/WRITE/RESEARCH

Intro to Creative Writing -
Poetry

Wrtg - Tech & Business
The Bible as Literature
Intro to World Lit 11
Reading Improvement
Introduction to Journalism

FREE
BIOL
BIOL
BIOL
BIOL

BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO

ECON

FREE
CHEM

CHEM

CHEM
CHEM
CHEM
CHEM
CHEM

CSC

CSC

CSC
CSC

DR

DR
DR
DR

DR
ECON
ECON

ECON 101
EDUC
FREE

FREE
EDUC

EDUC

ENG

ENG

FREE
FREE

LIT

NO

MDIA 330

05.06.2016

101TR
150DTR
232

232

233

150DTR
103
150DTR
150DTR
150DTR
103

223

101TR
109/119

150DTR

107+113
104+114
103+113
104+114
125

104

104

123
104

205

205
205
205

403
102
101

This course is acceptable for all Minors in
B&E except Minor in Economics.

381
101TR

101TR
101

584
101

302

101TR

101TR

101TR

CREDIT

Only transferable for incoming transfer
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101
248
235

122

190
001

101-HS
208
212
110

210
220
121

116

101
101
102
201
146

117

147

235

200
114
250
245
255
240
190

257

116-HS
116
258

113
121
220
204

280

101-O0

101
102

Intro to College Writing
Literature of the Holocaust
Film and Literature

INTRO TO WORLD
MYTHOLOGY

Intro to Literature
Basic English |

intro to College writing HIGH
SCHOOL

Women in Literature
Surv of Amer Lit Il

INTRODUCTION TO FILM

Graphic Design |
Typography |
Fund of Graphic Design |

Digital Tools for the Visual
Arts

Intro Geography
German |

German Il

US Hist 1865 - Present
Hist Ancient World

World Hist 1500-Present-
Honors

Europe - Fall of Rome to
17th Cent

The History of African
Americans to 1865

US Hist Colonial-1865
World in the 20th Cent
Modern Asia

Latin American History
Conflict-Modern Mid-East
Civil Rights in America
History of Sport

Modern Military Hist 1494-
1815

World History to 1500 AD
HIGH SCHOOL

World History to 1500 AD
Modern Military History
1815-Pres

First Aid and CPR

Nutrition, Fitness & Wellness

Emergency Medical
Response

Womens Health

Capstone:
Research_Disciplines
(Globalization)

Elementary lItalian | Hybrid
ONLINE

Elementary Korean |
ELEMENTARY LATIN Il

ENG
LIT
FREE

LIT

ENG
NO

ENG

LIT

ENG

MDIA 150MTR

ART
FREE
ART

ART

FREE
GER
GER
HIST
HIST

HIST

HIST

HIST

HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST

HIST

HIST
HIST
HIST

NO CREDIT
FREE
NO CREDIT
FREE

POL

FREE 101TR

LANG
LAT

05.06.2016

students
101
101TR
101TR

101TR

102
CREDIT

101

101TR
236

This course will only transfer for incoming
transfer students. Current CUA students
cannot take this course.

150MTR
101TR
231

232

101TR
101
102
258
205

222
235

150DTR

257
150MTR
150DTR
150DTR
309
369
150MTR

221

235
235
379

CUA does not transfer credit for CPR/First
Aid, career technical courses.

101TR

CUA does not transfer credit for medical
response, career technical courses.

101TR
150MTR

Student should take CUA placement test
before registering for this course at
Montgomery College

101TR

102
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MATH
MATH
MATH
MATH
MATH
MATH
MGMT
MHLT
MHLT
MHLT
MHLT
MHLT
MUSC
MUSC
MUSC
MUSC
MUSC
NUTR

PHIL

PHIL

PHIL

PHOT

PHOT
PHOT
PHOT
PHYS
PHYS

PHYS

PHYS

POLI

POLI
POLI
POLI
POLI
POLI

PR

PSYC
PSYC
PSYC

PSYC
PSYC

PSYC

PSYC

117
182
284
150
110
181
201
208-
213
101
102
112
184
190
110
117
133
101

231

205

143

214

210
201
161
161
262

204

203

230

105
256
203
221
101

131

207
215
102

206
204

221

211

Elements of Statistics
Calculus Il

Linear Algebra

Elem Applied Calculus |
Survey of College Math
Calculus |

Business Law

Activity Therapies
Group Dynamics Il
Intro to Mental Health |
Intro to Mental Health |1
Group Dynamics |

Intro to Music Theory
Music Theory |
Listening to Music
World Music

History of Jazz
Introduction to Nutrition

Western Religions

Phil in literature

Intro to the Study of Religion

Photoshop for Graphics &
Photo

Photojournalism
Photography Il

Intro to Digital Photography
General Physics |

General Physics Il

General Physics (non-Engr
I) with lab

General Physics Non-
Engineer |

Intro International Conflict
Resolution

Intro to Political Science
Politics of Developing World
International Relations
Western Political Thought
American Government

PHOTOSHOP FOR PRINT &
PUB |

Psychology of Women
Child Psychology
General Psychology
Psychology of Human

Sexuality
Intro to Psych of Personality

Intro to Abnormal Psych

Social Psychology

MATH
MATH
MATH
MATH
MATH
MATH
MGT
FREE
FREE
SSS
SSS
FREE
MUS
MUS
FREE
FREE
FREE
NURS

TRS 280

LIT 101TR

TRS 290

ART

ART
FREE
ART
PHYS
PHYS

PHYS

PHYS

POL

POL
POL
POL
POL
POL

FREE

PSY
PSY
PSY

PSY
PSY

PSY 380

PSY

05.06.2016

114

122

501

111

110

121

221
101TR
101TR
101
150MTR
101TR
150DTR
150DTR
101TR
101TR
101TR
257

This is equates to a religion course. It does
not qualify as a philosophy course. Philosophy
courses from community colleges are not
transferred.

This is equates to a literature course. It does
not qualify as a philosophy course, nor
religion.

This is equates to a religion course. It does
not qualify as a philosophy course. Philosophy
courses from community colleges are not
transferred.

409

150DTR
101TR
329

215
216+226

206/226
205 & 225

150MTR

150MTR
307
212
150MTR
111

101TR

224
307
201

150MTR

374

This course will only transfer for incoming
transfer students. Current CUA students
cannot take this course.

305
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PSYC

PSYC
PSYC

PSYC

READ

SOCY
SOCY
SOCY
SPAN
SPAN
SPAN
SPAN

SPAN

SPAN

SPAN
SPAN
THET

TVRA

TVRA
WMST

206-0

227
216

203

103

214
100
105
202
215
102-
101

101-HS

106

203
201
110

129

140
101

Psychology of Human
Sexuality Online

Educational Psychology
Adolescent Psychology

HUMAN GROWTH &
DEVELOPMENT

Read/Non-Native Speakers
]

Sociology of the Family
Intro Sociology

Social Problems
INTER SPANISH Il
Adv. Comp & Convers.
ELEM SPANISH II
ELEM SPANISH |
ELEM SPANISH | HIGH
SCHOOL

Spanish for Heritage
Speakers

Intensive Intermediate
Spanish

INTER SPANISH |
FUNDAMENTALS OF
ACTING

Introduction to Electronic
Media

Video Editing
Intro to Womens Studies

PSY

EDUC
PSY

PSY

IENG96

SOC
SOC
SOC
SPAN
SPAN
SPAN
SPAN

SPAN

SPAN

SPAN
SPAN
DR

05.06.2016

150MTR

150DTR
309

379

=IENG96 that can be used to determine next
level at CUA, but students will not get CUA
credit for this course.

206
101
102
104
203
102
101

101
210

113
103
150DTR

This course will only transfer for incoming

MEDIA150MTR [transfer students. Current CUA students

ART
FREE

cannot take this course.
236
101TR



